PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1374

- Page 1, line 1, after "veterans" insert "; and to declare an emergency"
- Page 1, line 4, replace "A" with "Any World War II" and replace "entered the military service of the United States while" with "did not receive"
- Page 1, line 5, replace "student" with "diploma"
- Page 1, remove lines 6 and 7
- Page 1, line 8, replace "b" with "a"
- Page 1, line 11, replace "c" with "b"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "must apply to the school district in which the veteran" with "shall complete an application on a form prescribed by the superintendent of public instruction. A county veterans' service officer shall certify the veteran's status as an honorably discharged veteran who served during the qualifying period to the superintendent of public instruction. The superintendent of public instruction shall forward the application to the school district in which the veteran last attended school before"
- Page 1, line 14, remove "was enrolled at the time of" and replace "or if the" with ", the application must be forwarded to"
- Page 1, line 15, remove "school board of" and after "district" insert "that has jurisdiction. If a school district"
- Page 1, line 18, replace "or" with "and"
- Page 1, after line 22, insert:

"SECTION 2. EMERGENCY. This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly